## 504892422 04/30/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4939165

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA							
		Name				Execution Da	te	
MICHAEL T. PELLETIER	3					11/14/2014		
DAVID L. PERKINS	/ID L. PERKINS 11/14/2014							
LI GAO						11/14/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.								
Street Address:	3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E.							
City:	HOUSTO	HOUSTON						
State/Country:	TEXAS							
Postal Code:	77032-3219							
	14			-				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		1				
Application Number:	14	899056						
				_				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ							
Fax Number:	•	13)622-0220						
		he e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w						
Phone:		3-622-7005						
Email:	ctı	umey@tumeyllp.com	ey@tumeyllp.com					
		OREY TUMEY	EYTUMEY					
Address Line 1: P.O E		O BOX 22188	3OX 22188					
Address Line 4:	Н	OUSTON, TEXAS 77227-21	88					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	1560-014301						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		COREY TUMEY	COREY TUMEY					
SIGNATURE:		/Corey Tumey/						
DATE SIGNED:		04/30/2018						
Total Attachments: 4								
source=2012-IP-062261U	1 Assignm	ent#page1.tif						
source=2012-IP-062261U	1 Assignm	ent#page2.tif						
source=2012-IP-062261U	1 Assignme	ent#page3.tif						

source=2012-IP-062261U1 Assignment#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Michael T. PELLETIER, David L. PERKINS and Li GAO having made an invention in "WELL TELEMETRY WITH AUTONOMOUS ROBOTIC DIVER" while in the employ of HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at 3000 North Sam Houston Parkway East, Houston, Texas 77032, (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. Said invention in "WELL TELEMETRY WITH AUTONOMOUS ROBOTIC DIVER";

2. International Application on said invention, Agent File Reference No. 12-062261, Serial No. PCT/US14/65380 filed 13 November 2014, entitled "WELL TELEMETRY WITH AUTONOMOUS ROBOTIC DIVER";

3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;

4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;

5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;

6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents and like protection;

7. The right to ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection; and we covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will at the

## PATENT REEL: 045672 FRAME: 0498

expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at HARRIS County, Texas, on the 100 day of 2014.

FTIER

STATE OF TX 5 COUNTY OF DARLO 5

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Michael T. PELLETIER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the

[SEAL]



2

EXECUTED at <u>HARRES</u> County, Texas, on the <u>14</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2014.

David L. PERKINS

STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Harris &

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **David L. PERKINS** known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the



taf Kelester

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

EXECUTED at  $\frac{Hamis}{2014}$  County, Texas, on the  $14^{th}$  day of Nov, 2014.

L. LIGAO

STATE	OF_	TEXAS	§
			ŝ
COUNT	NY OF	HARPIS	ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Li GAO known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 14<sup>rd</sup> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>-2014.



laso

Notary Public

[SEAL]

10 AN 10 AN

My Commission Expires: